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FY2024

General Fund

Revenues



Acct

4001
4002
4003
4004
4006
4007
4020
4031

4041
4046

4201
4202

4301

01 - Taxes

Title

Real Estate Taxes Revenue (co)
Personal Property Tax Revenue (tn)
Public Utilities Pers Prop Tax (tn)
Additions and Abatements, Prior years
Penalties and Interest

Discounts

Local Income Taxes (st)
Admissions/Admusements Tax (st)

02 - Licenses & Permits

Traders License
Cable television franchise fees

04 - Intergovt - State

State Highway Use Tax
State Aid Police qtrlyEOQ

05 - Intergovt - County

County Tax Equity

Act Title
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General

01 - Taxes Totals

999 General
999 General

02 - Lic & Perm Totals

999 General
999 General

04 - State Totals

999 General

05 - County Totals

FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
735,000 750,000
50,000 45,000
25,000 27,000
250 750
5,000 6,500
(9.000) (9.000)
310,000 315,000
750 800
1,117,000 1,136,050
4,500 4,500
38,000 36,000
42,500 40,500
138,439 175,761
17,332 17,332
155,771 193,093
428,331 434,028
428,331 434,028




Acct

4401
4403
4421
4422
4431
4431
4434
4451
4452
4453

4500
4500
4500
4501
4502
4502
4502
4508
4508

06 - Service Charges

Title

Zoning Permits/Review Fees
Zoning Books, Maps, Fines
Parking Meter Revenue
Fines - Parking & Code
Utility Charge

Utility Charge

Late Fees

Pool Memberships

Pool Admissions

Pool Other

07 - Misc Revenues

Misc Revenue

Misc Revenue

Misc Revenue
Interest

Rents and concessions
Rents and concessions
Rents and concessions
Park Pavilion

Park Pavilion

Act Title

999 General

999 General

184 Parking Enforcement
184 Parking Enforcement
212 Tipping

213 Refuse Contract
999 General

191 Pool

191 Pool

191 Pool

06 - Serv Crgs Totals

123 Vending Machine
150 Merchant Store
999 General

999 General

106 Mtn Rental Properties
107 UpCounty

803 CREP Scott Rd Farm
140 Resident

141 Non-Resident

07 - Misc Rev Totals

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

10,000 25,000
100 375
12,000 15,000
11,233 12,000
58,000 61,000
136,000 140,000
1,500 2,000
1,500 1,500
25,000 25,000
600 600
255,933 282,475
200 250
600 800
2,000 2,000
12,000 50,000
6,300 6,300
29,100 34,500

1,782 0
700 750
1,000 750
53,682 95,350
2,053,217 2,181,496




FY2024

General Fund

Expenses



Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5505
6100
6600
6901
6902

10 - Legislative & Executive

Title

Salaries Wages

Salaries Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Pension
Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping
Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Other Expenses

Capital Outlay

Special Events/Program Costs
Donations

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

63,819 59,138
5,200 5,460
2,142 2,142
1,120 1,120

707 814
2,616 2,845
750 750
1,945 2,850
400 400
3,600 5,610
2,200 2,400
8,050 11,200
4,220 3,450
1,880 3,100
525 590
6,595 6,850
5,450 5,975
9,500 30,500
3,650 5,840
5,975 6,500
2,400 1,000
6,825 12,250
500 1,500
140,069 172,284




10 - Legislative & Executive

Acct Title Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001 Salaries Wages 999 General 63,819 59,138
5010 Salaries Overtime Wages 999 General 5,200 5,460
5101 Payroll Taxes FICA 999 General 2,142 2,142
5102 State Unemployment 999 General 1,120 1,120
5103 Worker's Compensation 999 General 707 814
5204 Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 2,616 2,845
5301 Office Supplies 999 General 750 750
5302 Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 999 General 1,945 2,850

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees General
Insurance, Liab & Property General

Admm rentals, leases
Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Contractual

Capital Outlay General

Special Events/Program Costs

S??“iﬂ‘g?""“té/é’°m€°§§:#’ » G@"‘\“z{w"—

Donations General

140,069 172,284




5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5505
6100
6160
6600

12 - Planning & Zoning

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Other Expenses

Vehicle Expense

Capital Outlay

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

126,440 121,392
300 750
6,210 5,896
340 340
2,050 2,240

601 16,945
7,583 7,830
1,200 1,200
3,650 3,825

500 1,500
1,200 3,090

750 1,500
1,050 1,425

635 620
1,000 1,300

525 590

500 1,700

750 1,000

30,000 64,000
3,650 46,785
1,175 1,175
350 350
500 680
190,959 286,133




12 - Planning & Zoning

Acct  Title Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001 Salaries Wages 999 General 126,440 121,392
5010  Overtime Wages 999 General 300 750
5101 Payroll Taxes FICA 999 General 6,210 5,896
5102  State Unemployment 999 General 340 340
5103  Worker's Compensation 999 General 2,050 2,240
5201 Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 999 General 601 16,945
5204 Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 7,583 7,830
5301  Office Supplies 999 General 1,200 1,200
5302  Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 999 General 3,650 3,825
5303  Postage, Shipping 999 General 500 1,500
5304 Communications 999 General 1,200 3,090
5306 Printing 999 General 750 1,500
5307 Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees 999 General 1,050 1,425
5308 Insurance, Liab & Property 999 General 635 620
5311  Advertising 999 General 1,000 1,300
5315  Admin rentals, leases 999 General 525 590
5401 Education Confs Workshops Materials 999 General 500 1,700
5402  Travel and Expenses 999 General 750 1,000
5501 Legal Fees 999 General 30,000 64,000
5505  Contractual 999 General 3,650 46,785
6100  Other Expenses 999 General 1,175 1,175
6160  Vehicle Expense 999 General 350 350
6600  Capital Outlay 999 General 500 680
190,959 286,133




13 - Financial

Acct Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001  Salaries Wages 92,562 98,669
5010 QOvertime Wages 300 300
5101  Payroll Taxes FICA 10,089 10,999
5102  State Unemployment 680 680
5103  Worker's Compensation 3,330 4,137
5201  Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 40,232 44,395
5204  Employee Benefits Pension 12,319 14,458
5301  Office Supplies 2,200 2,500
5302  Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 2,925 3,200
5303  Postage, Shipping 500 750
5304 Communications 3,200 4,400
5307  Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees 250 150
5308  Insurance 370 300
5310  Bad Debt Expense 10,000 10,000
5315  Admin rentals, leases 525 590
5401 Education Confs Workshops Materials 700 860
5402  Travel and Expenses 300 300
5501 Legal Fees 250 250
5502  Accounting Auditing Fees 15,000 16,500
5505  Contractual 2,700 2,700
5512 Payroll Processing 6,000 6,000
6100  Other Expenses 4,900 6,800
209,332 228,938
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13 - Financial

Acct Title Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001 Salaries Wages 999 General 92,562 98,669
5010 Overtime Wages 999 General 300 300
5101 Payroll Taxes FICA 999 General 10,089 10,999
5102 State Unemployment 999 General 680 680
5103 Worker's Compensation 999 General 3,330 4,137
5201 Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 999 General 40,232 44 395
5204 Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 12,319 14,458
5301 Office Supplies 999 General 2,200 2,500
5302 Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 999 General 2,925 3,200
5303 Postage, Shipping 999 General 500 750
5304 Communications 999 General 3,200 4,400
5307 Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees 999 General 250 150
5308 Insurance 999 General 370 300
5310 Bad Debt Expense 999 General 10,000 10,000
5315 Admin rentals, leases 999 General 525 590
5401 Education Confs Workshops Materials 999 General 700 860
5402 Travel and Expenses 999 General 300 300
5501 Legal Fees 999 General 250 250
5502 Accounting Auditing Fees 999 General 15,000 16,500
5505 Contractual 999 General 2,700 2,700
5512 Payroll Processing 999 General 6,000 6,000
6100 chexExpema : 12.5 | o i 400 goo !
6100 Othﬁr]?xpenses i 100 | ,’?;5005;},_1
6100  Other Expenses v e 3000 4500

209,332

228,938




5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5304
5308
5311
5505
5522
5523
5524
6100
6110
6160
6200
6600

15 - Buildings

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension
Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Communications

Insurance

Advertising

Contractual

Electric

Natural Gas

Oil Propane

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

11

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

51,390 56,237
500 1,100
4,441 4,746
340 340
1,408 1,718
8,532 9,391
5,210 6,005
150 200
1,560 1,450
1,400 1,800
185 150
375 375
2,150 2,325
6,460 5,300
2,000 3,000
6,000 6,000
3,900 3,900
2,850 3,600
3,000 1,500
35,875 34,900
1,000 3,765

138,726 147,802




15 - Buildings
Acct  Title Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget

Salaries Wages 999 General 51,390 56,237
Overtime Wages 999 General 500 1,100
Payroll Taxes FICA 999 General 4.441 4,746
State Unemployment 999 General 340 340

Worker's Compensation 999 General 1,408 1,718
Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 999 General 8,532 9,391

Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 5,210 6,005
Office Supplies 999 General 150 200

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 999 General 1,560 1,450
Communications 999 General 1,400 1,800

Insurance, Liab & Property 185

s . 0 Maintenance Qfﬁces-ZZE Mam
5524  Oil Propane 102 300A S Seton Bldg Management 1,500 1,500
5524  Oil Propane 108 142 School Lane 4,500 4,500
6100 enses - 102 - 30€)AS Seton. BldgManagemmt » 300 ' »
. Mamtmance Garage

ffi30{)ASSetonBldngagcmenti :
~ Operatir 7 194 ;;;antenance (}fﬁces:«Z?.EMam ::;4,;
110 i:Operatmg Supplies s Mamtenance Garage -
;Opemtmg Supplies o 999 Generai
7 ‘Vehxcle Expense 7 - é99> - General
....Repmsmdm \i.’mame....b . - ..300:A goo vB]dgmnagemem
chmandMamtenance 104 Mamtenancei}fﬁceszzBMamf
bbférfv‘Rﬁpmaﬂdeﬂtenanc& . ' ‘
~ Repairs and antcnmc&'

) Operatmg Supphes

. 2220@ ‘
.
1500

s MamfenanceGarage . ‘
s

: o Gy
\Repa}rsandentenamei . 1408 Sztcm! I42SchuolLane 2,500
iRepanrsancf Mamteamce:f;’; \:"3:' . 998 , Contmgency . o ‘ . - SOfO
Repausax;dMamtenancei l - . 999 . . Generai . . ?}’»' 1,00@« . . IG()O :
Capiéxl Ouflay ' - “ ) 104 o Mamtenance Offices-22 E Main ‘ M i;OOO " ' 3 765 :

138,726 147,802




5301
5302
5304
5505
5523
6100
6200
6600

Acct

6902

6100
6200

20 - Public Safety Police

Title

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Communications

Contractual

Natural Gas

Other Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

21 - Public Safety Fire & Rescue

Title

Donations

22 - Other Public Safety

Title

Other Expenses
Repairs and Maintenance

12

FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
200 200
250 250
2,100 1,260
271,470 286,060
560 560
250 250
1,100 1,200
250 250
276,180 290,030
FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
6,000 6,000
FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
2,000 2,000
13,200 13,200
15,200 15,200




5301
5302
5304
5505
5523
6100
6200
6600

Acct

6902

6100

6200
6200

 Other Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance

20 - Public Safety Police

Title Act
Office Supplies 999
Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 999
Communications 999
Contractual 999
Natural Gas 999
Other Expenses 999
Repairs and Maintenance 999
Capital Outlay 330

21 - Public Safety Fire & Rescue

Title Act

Donations 999

22 - Other Public Safety
Title Act

Repairs and Maintenance 315

General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Equipment

Title

General

Er;iérg Wam Sys

Imaging Moniter

FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
200 200
250 250
2,100 1,260
271,470 286,060
560 560
250 250
1,100 1,200
250 250
276,180 290,030
FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
6,000 6,000
FY23 Budget FY24 Budget




5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5505
5522
6100
6110
6160
6200
6220
6600

30 - Public Works Streets

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Contractual

Electric

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Street Lights Upkeep

Capital Outlay

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

198,348 210,741
10,000 8,000
17,180 18,392
1,020 1,020
5,248 6,434
51,186 44,132
19,416 22,487

500 1,000
1,790 1,675
150 200
3,100 7,500
190 190
6,260 7,540
400 400
525 590
350 400
300 300

23,445 23,425
68,875 59,300
1,700 1,700
13,900 13,900
23,000 26,000
5,150 5,150
30,000 30,000

500 500
482,533 490,976

13



30 - Public Works Streets

Acct  Title Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001  Salaries Wages 999 General 198,348 210,741
5010  Overtime Wages 999 General 10,000 8,000
5101  Payroll Taxes FICA 999 General 17,180 18,392
5102  State Unemployment 999 General 1,020 1,020
5103  Worker's Compensation 999 General 5,248 6,434
5201  Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 999 General 51,186 44,132
5204  Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 19,416 22,487
5301  Office Supplies 999 General 500 1,000

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 999 General 1,790 1,675
150

Postage, Shippin General

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees 999

Insurance, Liab & Property 999 General
5311  Advertising 999 General 400 400
5315  Admin rentals, leases 999 General 525 590

Education Confs Wor

- Operating Silﬁpli&s - ‘:
| OperstingSupplies \. .
_ Vehicle Expense 15¢ 3'?_ ’ . . 1w Parking Enforcement

) VehickBwgene . 59  Geed v
6200 Repairsand Maintenance s Sidewls | 1000 , ‘
. sgéo R;pairsm&‘Maintie:ﬂaﬁqe . . 184 Parking Eoforcement ;;5'; 13,000 . a0
6200 ‘iiépairsaﬁd"Maintenmce\ . . . v Conungemy " - 400 . . 4(}0 \
6200 ReprsemdMaingenae . 9 . G \'7‘59‘ -
6220  Street Lights Upkeep 999 General / 30,0k(’)0 ’30,000 ’
6600  Capital Outlay 999 General 500 500

482,533 490,976




Acct

5010
5302
5303
5306
5505
6100
6110

31 - Refuse

Title

Overtime Wages
Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Printing

Contractual

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

14

FY23 Budget FY24 Budget

4,500 4,500

735 815

1,100 500

100 250
149,600 150,750

100 100

300 300
156,435 157,215




31 - Refuse

Acct Title ‘ Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5010  Overtime Wages 999 General 4,500 4,500
5302  Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 250 Billing 735 815
5303  Postage, Shipping 250 Billing 1,100 500

5306 Printing 250 100 250

6100  Other Expenses 999 General 100 100
6110  Operating Supplies 612 Signs 300 300

156,435 157,215




60 - Parks

Acct Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001  Salaries Wages 90,334 95,930
5010  Overtime Wages 2,900 3,200
5101  Payroll Taxes FICA 5,296 5,703
5102  State Unemployment 680 680
5103  Worker's Compensation 1,690 2,082
5201  Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 15,147 16,726
5204  Employee Benefits Pension 8,381 9,703
5301  Office Supplies 350 800
5302  Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 1,790 2,050
5303  Postage, Shipping 500 500
5304  Communications 3,000 7,110
5306  Printing 500 500
5307  Dues, Memberships, Fees 0 35
5308  Insurance, Liab & Property 6,415 7,640
5311  Advertising 350 600
5401 Education Confs Workshops Materials 100 100
5402  Travel and Expenses 600 600
5501  Legal Fees 500 500
5505  Contractual 77,225 84,390
5522 Electric 3,200 3,900
6100  Other Expenses 2,125 2,125
6110  Operating Supplies 5,850 5,850
6160  Vehicle Expense 2,700 3,000
6200  Repairs and Maintenance 24,750 26,250
6600  Capital Outlay 1,500 4,265
6901  Special Events/Program Costs 8,050 11,950
6902  Donations 1,500 1,500
265,433 297,689

15



60 - Parks

GL Code GL Title %Y— Activity Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget

eral 95930
General

3,200

Payro e
7 5102 State (jne'mployr;l/ent Gen;eral , 680h B

5103  Worker's Compensation 999 General 2,082
5201 Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 999 General 16,726
5204 Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 9,703
5301  Office Supplies 999 General 350 800
5302  Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies 999 General 1,790 2,050
5303  Postage, Shipping 999 General 500 500
5304 Communications 999 General 3,000 7,110
5306 Printing 999 General 500 500
5307 Dues, Memberships, Fees 999 General 0 35

Insurance, Liab & Property General

General
General

General

Repairs and Maintenance

’ Repa§t&-and M‘aintenam‘:e, .

6600  Capital Outlay 999 General
6901 Spesial Events/Progrem Costs =  Farmers' Market ‘
. 6901  Special Eventa/Program Costs . CommunityFupctions 4450

6901 Special Events/Program Costs

ommonityGarden 100

6901  Special Events/Program Costs Pl oo
6901 Special Events/Program Costs , General . s6
6902  Donations 999 General 1,500

60 - Parks 265,433 297,689




>
()
=}

7003
7004

7501

70 - Debt Service

State Principal

State Interest

75 - Interfund Transfers

Title

Transfers to CIP

10.999
12.400
30.184
30.370
30.371
30.372
30.373
30.374
30.377
30.383
30.385
30.389
60.900
60.999

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

na na
na na
na na

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

172,350

*89,229

Legislative - General
Planning - Storm Water Mgmt
Streets - Parking Enforcement
Streets - Town Sq. Maint - Beautification
Streets - Town Square Design
Streets - Town Sq. Construction Drawings
Streets - Town Sq. Reserved for Future
Streets - LED Upgrade
Streets - W. Lincoln Ave.
Streets - E. Lincoln Ave
Streets - Curbs, Gutter, Sidewalks, Roads
Streets - Jamison, N. School, W. North
Parks - Trail Maint & Promotion

Parks - General

16

FY24 Budget

1,333
35,697
28,209
(4,773)
(1,595)

(23,300)
(11,572)
(13,467)
(15,436)
(18,858)
111,492
(9,351
8,850
2,000

89,229




FY2024

Capital Projects
Budget

17



FY23 FY22 FY24 FY24

Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Capital Projects Balance Excess Transfer Budget Balance
Dept 10
999 General 5,367 1,333 6,700

e s . | 1o
General 1,949 1,949

Dep; 15
102

Buildings

M
. UpCounty . L . . :
108 140 South Seton Ave 11,914 11,914
Dept 20 Public Safety Police

Bquipr

General

6,000

Other Public Safety
Emergency Waming System - _ L .
General (4,812) (4,812)

Dept 30 Public Works Streets

2,922
. mr
31,808

Equipment
Vehicles

Town Sq Maintenance - Bveebnbxtiﬁ'catior'l”
. uss
(23,300)

(13467

o
(18,858)

11492

E Liﬁébln Ave/Reserve for wide/electric 2004
Curbs, Gutter, Sidewalks, Roads
v Jmisoﬁ;ﬁ.School,W:Nonh "
612 Slignsw’“: ‘. et
617 Streetlights
51 mpactFees
o L Géﬁeral

18



FY23 FY22 FY24 FY24
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed

Capital Projects Balance Excess Transfer Budget Balance

Parks, Recreation and Culture

Rainbow Lake
| TownMatchReserve
Trail Maintenance & Promotion

3,897
16788)

Grand Total 343,171 235,977 89,229 668,377

19



FY2024

Business Fund

Budgets
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FY2024

Business Fund

Summaries
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FY2024
Storm Water Mgmt Fund
Budget

23



Revenues

4431

Expenses

5001
5010
5302
5303
5306
6100

33 - Storm Water Mgmt

Title

Utility Charge

Total Revenues

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Printing

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

24

FY23 Budget

na

FY24 Budget
0

na

FY23 Budget

na
na
na
na
na

na

FY24 Budget

3,854
1,000
405
250
125
1,866

na

7,500




FY2024
Water Fund
Budget
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4033
4431
4432
4433
4434
4436
4501
4502

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5310
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5502
5505
5522
5524

40 - Water

Title

Special Assessment -Mtn View
Utility Charge

Maintenance Charges
Miscellaneous Charges

Late Fees

Tap Fees

Interest

Rents and concessions

Total Revenues

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property

Bad Debt Expense

Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting Auditing Fees
Contractual

Electric

Oil Propane

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

3,600 3,600
425,000 550,000
32,500 33,000
8,500 2,800
2,000 3,000
82,000 41,000
6,000 25,000
6,650 6,650
566,250 665,050
251,550 211,553
37,000 35,000
17,019 7,787
1,020 680
4831 2,852
49,275 19,735
17,871 9.969
900 1,250
9,820 9,000
1,800 2,600
8,200 5,790
850 1,500
3,000 3,500
12,100 14,640
200 200
950 950
525 595
4,015 4,800
3,000 500
8,000 8,000
5,000 5,500
53,040 57,020
20,175 19,500
8,500 12,000

26



Acct Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget

6100  Other Expenses 3,100 3,600
6110  Operating Supplies 75,765 102,200
6150  Chemicals 34,950 37,500
6160  Vehicle Expense 6,500 6,500
6200  Repairs and Maintenance 57,600 57,500
6600  Capital Outlay 10,000 7,765
6902  Donations 4,000 4,750
7002 GO Interest 12,867 11,250
7004  State Interest 3,760 2,315
8002  Vacation Expense 12,500 12,500
Total Expenses 739,683 680,801
Net Fund Income (173,433) (15,751)

277



Revenue

40 - Water

Utility Chal;ge
Maintenance Charges
Miscellaneous Charges
Late Fees

Tap Fees

Interest

Act

999

999
999
999
999

999

Title

vGeneral,
General
General
General
General

FY23 Budget

425,000
32,500
8,500
2,000

82,000
6,000

FY24 Budget

3,600
5561000
33,000

2,800

3,000
41,000
25,000

o0

566,250

665,050

40 - Water

Expense Title Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001 Salaries Wages 999 General 251,550 211,553
5010 Overtime Wages 999 General 37,000 35,000
5101  Payroll Taxes FICA 999 General 17,019 7,787
5102 State Unemployment 999 General 1,020 680
5103 Worker's Compensation 999 General 4,831 2,852
5201 Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 999 General 49,275 19,735
5204 Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 17,871 9,969
5301 Office Supplies General 900

: 53}

5307
5308
5310
5311
3311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5502
5508
‘ 5505

5505

5505

 Computer HW, SW, T

e

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Bad Debt Expense

999
999

General
General
General

MmRemai Properti ties

5

Advering - Gmet e
Admm renfﬁls, léaseé - 999 Géneral vvvvvvvv ‘ 5 95 v
Education Confs Workshops Materials 999 General 4,800
Travel and Expenses 999 General 500

Legal Fees 999 General 8,000
Accounting Auditing Fees 999 General 5,500
Contractual . ‘ 7300
Contractual 8 Leak Detection/ Equip 00 6000
Contractual wg  AlgeControl 20,150 2200
Contractual 999 General 18,390 nsn




WP & Equipment therein

3700
13,500
8250

Repairs and Maintenance
.

 Capttal Outlay .
6902 Donations General

Columbia Bank $801,500 Lincoln Ave
7002 GO Interest Water 2009 GO Bond

7004 State Interest

MDE $375k MinView - isis
7004 State Interest . . . MDE $432k S Seton Waterline 24 , v
8002 Vacation Expense 999 General 12,500 12,500

40 - Water 739,683 680,801




FY2024

Sewer Fund

Budget

28



Acct

4431
4433
4434
4436
4500
4501
4502

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5310
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5502
5505
5522
5524

50 - Sewer

Title

Utility Charge
Miscellaneous Charges
Late Fees

Tap Fees

Misc Revenue

Interest

Rents and concessions

Total Revenues

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property

Bad Debt Expense

Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting Auditing Fees
Contractual

Electric

Oil Propane

FY23 Budget

FY24 Budget

875,000 900,000
250 250
5,250 6,000
80,000 40,000
90,400 3,000
6,000 25,000

0 87,400
1,056,900 1,061,650
266,121 243,430
15,300 14,000
30,691 34,165
2,040 2,040
9,535 11,724
77,094 79,548
31,603 36,703
1,425 1,750
9,875 10,150
2,500 3,470
8,700 13,750
450 1,225
3,000 3,000
12,450 14,910
200 200
750 750
525 595
4,015 5,100
3,000 1,500
8,000 8,000
5,000 5,500
62,925 89,510
85,150 99,500
17,300 22,600
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Acct  Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
6100  Other Expenses 3,165 4,200
6110  Operating Supplies 31,150 27,650
6150  Chemicals 67,000 78,500
6160  Vehicle Expense 11,000 11,000
6200  Repairs and Maintenance 45,950 51,250
6600  Capital Outlay 3,500 13,265
6902  Donations 5,500 5,500
7008 USDA WWTP Loan Interest 113,609 111,170
8002  Vacation Expense 15,000 12,500
Total Expenses 953,523 1,018,155
Net Fund Income 103,377 43,495
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50 - Sewer

Acct Title Act Title FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
4431 Utility Charge 999 General 875,000 900,000
4433 Miscellaneous Charges 999 General 250 250
4434 Late Fees 999 General 5,250 6,000
4436 Tap Fees 999 General 80,000 40,000
4500 Misc Revenue 999 General 90,400 3,000
4501 Interest 999 General 6,000 25,000
4502 Rents and concessions 999 General 0 87,400
1,056,900 1,061,650
50 - Sewer FY23 Budget FY24 Budget
5001 Salaries Wages 999 General 266,121 243,430
5010 Overtime Wages 999 General 15,300 14,000
5101 Payroll Taxes FICA 999 General 30,691 34,165
5102 State Unemployment 999 General 2,040 2,040
5103 Worker's Compensation 999 General 9,535 11,724
5201 Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life 999 General 77,094 79,548
5204 Employee Benefits Pension 999 General 31,603 36,703

Office Supplies General 1,425

Communications

s
Printing 9 = Guenl
vDuewsb, M.mbrshps, chr:nses,‘ Subsc, Fees - 99.; o 7 General
Insurance, Liab & Property 999 General
Bad Debt Expense 999 General
Advertising 999 General 750 750
Admin rentals, leases 999 General 525 595
5401 Education Confs Workshops Materials 999 General 4,015 5,100
5402 Travel and Expenses 999 General 3,000 1,500
5501 Legal Fees 999 General 8,000 8,000
5502 Accounting Auditing Fees 999 General 5,000 5,500
5505 Compachsd o Wi edEqmmeatheend | oo 3000
. : . . ; ; grounds _ . o
5505 Contractual . » 202 CreameryRd Pumping Station 1200 0 0
505 Contmctual . . shdgeremoval 22,500 . mse
5505  Contachal ' . o . s . 30000 40000
5505 Conmmctl . . Gee 6w nsw




 Repairsand Maintenance

and Maintenance

. Repasrs aﬂdentenaﬂca‘ .

Rﬁpws and Mzmtenance .

' Rﬁpéirs and ﬁﬁimenéhce
’ Repairs andMamtenancev

CaprtaIOutIay .
.apﬁalﬂutlay .

Donations

 USDA WWTP Loan Interest

 Vacation Expense

50 - Sewer

W W I'.P anqumpment therem &,

céﬁﬁpgmc‘ylja "

- CreamexdePumpmg Stanon '

General

PrmeﬁtAdmmas&auen .

953,523

1,018,155




FY2024

Business Funds

Capital Improvement

Program

31
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